rate +/- 1%

(85,184,661) 104,634,081

Total 1,191,406,131

Information about fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3) for 2018 –

Group

Valuation technique Valuation Input Estimate Impact lower Impact higher

Sales comparison 282,792,342 Sales price of per

square meter of the

property

Market value per

sqm +/- 10%

(28,279,234) 28,279,234

Depreciated replacement

cost

21,735,829 Construction cost

per square meter

Build rate per

sqm +/- 10%

(2,597,500) 2,597,500

Income capitalisation 1,106,933,049 Capitalisation rate Capitalisation

rate +/- 1%

(101,758,148) 125,024,321

Total 1,411,461,220

Sensitivity on estimates

Sensitivity on estimates

Sensitivity on estimates

32

THE FAR PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 30 June 2019

Figures in Pula

3 Investment property (continued)

Information about fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3) for 2018 –

Company

Valuation technique Valuation Input Estimate Impact lower Impact higher

Sales comparison 246,049,000 Sales price of

per square

meter of the

property

Market value per

sqm +/- 10%

(24,604,900) 24,604,900

Depreciated replacement cost 21,735,828 Construction

cost per square

meter

Build rate per

sqm +/- 10%

(2,173,583) 2,173,583

Income capitalisation 914,745,668 Capitalisation

rate

Capitalisation

rate +/- 1%

(84,840,913) 104,483,382

Total 1,182,530,496

Valuation techniques underlying estimation of fair value

Key unobservable inputs:

Future rental cash inflows

Capitalisation rates

Direct comparable sales

Build rate

Rent escalation rates

based on the data on recently transacted properties duly adjusted to

reflect the subject asset's uniqueness;

the current market cost of reproduction or replacement of an asset

specific to the nature of the property, components and structure of the

property;

based on the actual rent escalations as to the location, type and

quality of the properties and supported by the terms of any existing